

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4585 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH HYDRO POWER LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Original record has been received from the concerned High Court.

The learned counsel for the parties to file statement of case in accordance with the provisions contained in Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules 1966.

List again on 21.10.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd