

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4585/2012

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH HYDRO POWER LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/09/2015 This appeal was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the course of hearing of C.A. No. 6036 of 2012 etc., it has come to our knowledge that the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity has relied upon its earlier Order dated 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2011 passed in Appeal No.39 of 2010 which has been brought in Appeal to this Court as C.A. No. 4585 of 2012. We think it would be appropriate to have this appeal decided along with C.A. No. 6036 of 2012 etc. Registry is directed to ascertain whether any other similar Appeals are also pending.

List this matter on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 along with C.A. No. 6036 of 2012 etc., after obtaining appropriate Orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER