

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4585/2012

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH HYDRO POWER LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of respondent no.1 and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substitution is allowed, as prayed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.10.30
13:47:42 IST
Reason: